1/4
FSM AG | Erich-Rieder-Straße 2 | D-79199 Kirchzarten | vertrieb@fsm.ag | www.fsm.ag 18.10.2018
1 | 8
Operating instructions
Transformer Switching Relay TSRL
2/4
FSM AG | Erich-Rieder-Straße 2 | D-79199 Kirchzarten | vertrieb@fsm.ag | www.fsm.ag 18.10.2018
2 | 8

FSM AG | Erich-Rieder-Straße 2 | D-79199 Kirchzarten | vertrieb@fsm.ag | www.fsm.ag 18.10.2018
8 | 8
8.2 Order Code
9 Disposal
 This device may not be disposed of with general household garbage. Electronic devices are subject to
 guidelines for electronic equipment and need to be disposed at your local collection point.
 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 47299690
 Notice
 Incorrect disposal can lead to environmental hazards.
 Equipment components and packaging materials from the TSRL must be disposed of in an environmentally sound
 manner in accordance with the local regulations on waste treatment and disposal.
TSRL
Netzspannung
1= 110V
3= 32 A
2= 230 V
4= 400 V
5= 500V
9= Sonderspannungen
Halbwellenausfall
0= ohne Halbwellenausfall-Erkennung
1= mit Halbwellenausfall-Erkennung
1= Steuereingang für Schließerkontakt
Steuereingang
2= Steuereingang für Steuerspannung
Nennstrom
2= 16 A
Externes Potentiometer
0= internes Poetentiometer
1= externes Potentiometer
Sonderversions-Nummer
(wird vom Hersteller vergeben)
00= Standardversion
Bauform
1= Platine zum Einbau
2= Gehäuse für Wandmontage
3= Gehäuse für Normschienenhalter
Special version number
(supplied from the manufacturer)
00 = Standard version
Type
1 = Circuit board for installation
2 = Housing for wall mounting
3 = Housing with standard rail holder
Half-wave failure recognition
0 = without half-wave failure recognition
1 =with half-wave failure recognition
External Potentiometer
0 = internal potentiometer
1 = external potentiometer
Control input
1 = Control input for normally open contact
2 = Control input for control voltage
Rated current
2 = 16 A
3 = 32 A
Main voltage
1 = 110 V
2= 230 V
4 = 400 V
5 = 500 V
9 = Special voltage
TSRL